

No. 18-1199

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

INVESTPIC, LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

SAP AMERICA, INC.,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Federal Circuit**

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* EAGLE FORUM
EDUCATION & LEGAL DEFENSE FUND
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY
939 Old Chester Rd.
Far Hills, NJ 07931
(908) 719-8608
aschlafly@aol.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

April 15, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Question Presented.....	i
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities	iv
Interests of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument.....	2
Argument	4
I. THE JUDGE-MADE “PHYSICAL REALM” TEST CONTRAVENES THIS COURT’S TEACHING IN <i>BILSKI</i> , WHICH STANDS AGAINST SUCH AN AUTOMATIC LIMITATION ON PATENTABILITY.....	4
II. THE “PHYSICAL REALM” TEST IS ARCHAIC, AND DETERS MODERN INNOVATIONS.....	8
Conclusion.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
 Cases	
<i>Alice Corp. Pty. Ltd. v. CLS Bank Int’l</i> , 573 U.S. 208 (2014)	i, 6, 7
<i>Bilski v. Kappos</i> , 561 U.S. 593 (2010).....	iii, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7
<i>Gottschalk v. Benson</i> , 409 U.S. 63 (1972)	6
<i>Mayo Collaborative Services v. Prometheus Laboratories, Inc.</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1289 (2012)....	6, 7
<i>SAP Am., Inc. v. InvestPic, LLC</i> , 890 F.3d 1016 (Fed. Cir. 2018)	3
 Statutes and Rule	
35 U.S.C. §§ 1 <i>et seq.</i>	7
35 U.S.C. § 101.....	7
S. Ct. R. 37.2(a).....	1
 Other	
Eileen McDermott, “Scott Elmer, St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital on the ‘Sea Change’ in Diagnostics Patent Strategies” (April 8, 2019) http://www.ipwatchdog.com/2019/04/08/ scott-elmer-st-jude-childrens-research- hospital-midst-sea-change-diagnostics- patent-strategies/id=108079/	9
Phyllis Schlafly, “Patents and Inventions” (Skellig America: 2018)	2

No. 18-1199
